Pre Provision Income  €619m €994m (37.8%) €141m €215m €263m

Impairment Losses €1,213m €983m 23.3% €419m €434m €360m

Net Operating Income   -€472m €4m  -€223m -€166m -€83m

Net Income after impairment of GGBs
and other one-off results -€1,095m -€575m  -€223m -€635m -€236m

Group Gross Loans and Customer Deposits 9M2012 9M2011

Consumer Credit €6,488m €7,259m

Mortgages €14,150m €13,876m

Small Business Loans €7,534m €7,879m

Loans to medium and large companies €19,912m €21,726m

Total Gross Loans €48,177m €50,831m

Total Deposits €28,927m €33,029m

Group Financial Ratios 9M2012 9M2011

Net Interest Margin 2.15% 2.46%

Cost to Income Ratio 56.3% 45.7%

Non performing loans  17.0% 11.2%

Loans past due over 90 days 21.3% 14.1%

NPLs Coverage Ratio 53.0% 51.4%

Provisions to avg. net loans 3.57% 2.68%

EBA Core Tier I  11.5% 9.8%

Eurobank Group Financial Figures*

* Luxembourg results are included in international operations and Turkey is accounted as held for sale.

   Pro-forma accounting for the PSI losses, the recapitalization from the HFSF and the sale of Tekfen.

 Athens, December 20th, 2012

30 Sep 2012 30 June 2012 31 Dec 2011

ASSETS

Cash and balances with central banks 1,865 2,421 3,286

Loans and advances to banks 5,187 5,663 6,988

Financial instruments at fair value through profit or loss 483 334 503

Derivative financial instruments 1,853 1,737 1,818

Loans and advances to customers 43,827 44,579 48,094

Investment securities 10,607 9,777 11,383

Property, plant and equipment 1,312 1,301 1,304

Intangible assets 446 450 465

Deferred tax asset 2,050 1,998 1,726

Other assets 1,687 1,629 1,255

2,021 2,128 -

Total assets 71,338 72,017 76,822

LIABILITIES

34,031 35,541 34,888

Other deposits from banks 1,127 859 1,043

2,929 2,932 3,013

28,927 28,013 32,459

1,383 1,500 2,671

1,813 1,802 1,873

Liabilities of disposal group classified as held for sale 1,532 1,587 -

Total liabilities 71,742 72,234 75,947

EQUITY

Ordinary share capital 1,226 1,226 1,226

(3,224) (3,037) (2,324)

Assets of disposal group classified as held for sale

In € million

EUROBANK ERGASIAS S.A.

Company Registration No: 000223001000

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Debt issued and other borrowed funds

Share premium and other reserves

Secured borrowing from banks

Derivative financial instruments

Due to customers

Other liabilities

(3,224) (3,037) (2,324)

Preference shares 950 950 950

Preferred securities 368 371 745

Non controlling interest 276 273 278

(404) (217) 875

Total equity and liabilities 71,338 72,017 76,822

1 Jan - 1 Jan - 1 Jan - 1 Jan -

30 Sep 2012 30 Sep 2011 30 June 2012 30 June 2011